
A RESOLUTION OF THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF 
EL PAS0 DE ROBLES AMENDING THE REFUSE COLLECTION 

FRANCHISE AGREEMENT WITH PAS0 ROBLES WASTE DISPOSAL 
AND AUTHORIZE THE MAYOR TO EXECUTE SAID AMENDMENT 

WHEREAS, the City Council did adopt Resolution No. 3083 granting Paso 
- Robles.Waste Disposal an exclusive refuse collection franchise; and 

WHEREAS, this franchise agreement did provide for a ten (10) year term 
expiring January 20, 1996; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council did previously extend the term of the 
franchise agreement until December 31, 1997 by adopting Resolution No. 
92-14; and 

WHEREAS, the franchisee, Paso Robles Waste Disposal, has requested an 
additional extension to the term of the franchisee agreement; and 

WHEREAS, this request is made Paso Robles Waste Disposal in order to 
satisfy a bank requirement that the term of the franchise agreement be 
no less than the term of the capital financing contract for which Paso 
Robles Waste Disposal has made application; and 

WHEREAS, the City Council is agreeable to extending the term of the 
franchise agreement so that Paso Robles Waste Disposal may receive 
appropriate capital financing for the acquisition for a replacement 

\ vehicle. 

BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de 
Robles that the amendment attached herewith as Exhibit "A" is hereby 
approved effective March 1, 1993 and the mayor is authorized to execute 
said amendment. 

PASSED AND ADOPTED by the City Council of the City of El Paso de Robles 
this 16th day of March, 1993 by the following vote: 

AYES: Heggarty, Macklin, Martin, and lversen 

NOES : None 

ABSEKT : None 

ABSTAIN: picanco &/A 
Christian E. Iversen, Mayor 

. 
Richard J. Ramirez, City Clerk 



AGREEMENT AMENDMENT 

REFUSE AND WASTE MATERIAL CONTRACT 

THIS AGREEMENT AMENDMENT, made and entered into this 16th day of 
February, 1993 between the City of Paso Robles, a municipal corporation, 
herein called "CITY" and Paso Robles Waste Disposal,' Inc., herein called 
"COMPANY". 

WHEREAS : 

The CITY and COMPANY are desirous of modifying the agreement to provide 
for an extended term. 

NOW, THEREFORE IT IS MUTUALLY AGREED: 

(a) That Section 1 of the current agreement adopted February 18, 1986 
and subsequently modified by Resolution No. 92-14 shall be modified by 
replacing the entire first sentence with the sentence identified in 
quotes below: 

1. Exclusive Franchise Term. "The CITY hereby grants to the 
COMPANY the exclusive privilege of collecting and disposing 
of all refuse, to include garbage, rubbish and waste 
material accumulated in the CITY for the period ending 
December 31, 1998. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties to this agreement have executed, 
i' effective April 1, 1993, this amendment. 
,. . 

- 
paso' Robles ~asxe Disposal 

&/L 
Christian E. Iversen, Mayor 

APPROVED AS TO FO 

Richard J. Ramirez, City Clerk 


